

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2076 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2077 of 2020**

=====

LAKHMANBHAI KANYABHAI VARCHAND**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR AKSHAT C VIN(10740) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MS NISHA THAKOR, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 21/07/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr.Y.N. Ravani, learned advocate for the petitioner, Mr.C.J. Vin, learned advocate for Mr.Akshat C. Vin for the original complainant and Ms.Nisha Thakor, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent State, through video conferencing.

Mr.C.J. Vin, learned advocate states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant and he desires to file an affidavit.

Mr.C.J. Vin, learned advocate requests for time.

Stand over to 24.8.2020.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

Bharat/MISHRA AMIT V.