

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2076 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2077 of 2020**

=====

LAKHMANBHAI KANYABHAI VARCHAND**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR AKSHAT C VIN(10740) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**Date : 16/09/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. A.C. Vin, learned advocate for respondent No.2, stated that he has already filed affidavit-in-reply with the Registry. Registry to place the same on record. Mr. Y.N. Ravani, learned advocate for the applicant, requests for time to file rejoinder. Ms. Shruti Pathak, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, has produced the police report along with statements of witnesses. The same are taken on record.

S.O to 13.10.2020. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(GITA GOPI,J)

NEHA GUPTA