

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2076 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2077 of 2020

=====

LAKHMANBHAI KANYABHAI VARCHAND

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR AKSHAT C VIN(10740) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 04/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

List the matter on 22.12.2020.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Pallavi