

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2076 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2077 of 2020**=====
LAKHMANBHAI KANYABHAI VARCHAND**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**
=====**Appearance:****MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR AKSHAT C VIN(10740) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR CJ VIN(978) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI****Date : 19/06/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Issue of share in joint property is subject matter of dispute between the parties. Considering the nature of dispute involved in the subject matter of present proceedings, let there be mediation between the parties to explore possibility of settlement through the Mediation Center annexed with High Court i.e. before Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.J.Shastri. The parties to the proceedings are directed to explore possibility of settlement through the Mediation Center annexed with the High Court.

Stand over to 01.09.2025. Concerned learned Mediator shall submit his report to this Court on or before 01.09.2025. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH